

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).290/2014

DTC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 70465/2013 )

Date : 26-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the  
appeal be not taken up for hearing this week.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)