

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 290/2014

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH
ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 70465/2013)

Date : 18-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVANFor Appellant(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Avinash Ahlawat, Adv.
Ms. Gyanvi, Adv.
Mr. Avi Dhankhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

[O R D E R]

The Civil Appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed
Reportable order which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)